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Include a Wealth Advisor on the Team

A successful business transaction usually
starts with a great advisory team, including
investment bankers, attorneys, and
accountants. A super-successful business
transaction often includes a strategic wealth
advisor on that team.

Why? Because it's the wealth advisor’s

job to ensure that wealth planning is a
prominent factor in this possibly once-in-
a-lifetime opportunity by working with a
business owner’s other advisors to preserve
profits, minimize income, gift, estate,

and generation-skipping transfer taxes,
accomplish charitable goals, and protect
assets. By combining tax, estate planning,
and business succession strategies — and
the earlier the better — the integrated team
can help the seller maximize potential
personal gain.

A strategic wealth advisor can address

the business owner’s financial goals and
constraints ahead of the deal, and can help
prepare the family for the wealth after the
transaction. The right advisor should have
qualifications and experience in tax, estate,
and asset planning — along with sensitivity
and flexibility — to best guide the family both
during and after the transaction. The ability
to serve as a fiduciary — including a legal
requirement to act in the business owner’s
best interests — is an added bonus. The
wealth advisor can further assist in creating
a process for healthy family governance
that establishes clear roles, responsibilities,
and expectations within a family, prevents
misunderstandings, and promotes
communication and cooperation among
family members.

It isn’t easy. The sheer number of potential
planning strategies at the outset can be
overwhelming, especially for business
owners still actively running a business
while managing the sale. For example,
options could include intentionally defective
grantor trusts, grantor retained annuity
trusts, completed gift non-grantor trusts,
incomplete gift non-grantor trusts, spousal
lifetime access trusts, asset protection trusts,
charitable trusts, family limited partnerships,
family limited liability companies, qualified
opportunity zone investments, qualified
small business stock stacking, installment
sales, discounting, recapitalization, estate
freezes — it's enough to make almost
anyone’s head spin. But it's important to
avoid planning paralysis. These decisions can
have significant long-term repercussions for
the business owner and the family.

Selling a business is a challenging, and often
exhausting, transition. But it's important to
make time, as early as possible, to ensure
that a strategic wealth plan is structured

to maximize the potential advantages of
the transaction. After all, this life event is
often the result of many years of hard work
and sacrifice. Consider adding a Wealth &
Fiduciary at Evercore Wealth Management
and Evercore Trust Company, N.A, to the
advisory team to help make sure that a
business owner doesn’t leave money on
the table.
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A Case in Point: Earning a Seat on the Transaction Team

Consider the recent experience of a California-based couple, who were able
to successfully close the sale of their private technology business in a tax-
efficient manner while creating a lasting legacy for their family and charity.

With the help of an Evercore Wealth & Fiduciary Advisor working directly with
the couple’s investment banker, attorney, and accountant, the couple funded
Delaware non-grantor trusts for each of their three children with qualified
small business stock, contributed $10 million to a charitable remainder trust,
and donated $5 million to a donor advised fund. This allowed the couple to
successfully eliminate $45 million of the sale proceeds from being subject to
federal income taxes, avoid $35 million from being subject to state income
taxes, defer an additional $10 million from both federal and state income
taxes, generate a $6 million charitable income tax deduction, and create a
legacy for their family that provides both asset protection and the ability for
assets to grow free of gift, estate, and generation-skipping transfer taxes in
perpetuity.

The Wealth & Fiduciary Advisor also helped facilitate the couple’s first family
council meeting, in which their adult children had an opportunity to learn
more about the various planning structures and how the substantial proceeds
from the sale of the company would be used to support the family’s values
and future legacy.

Did you know?

« Evercore Wealth Management and Evercore Trust Company, N.A, both subsidiaries
of Evercore (NYSE:EVR), serve business owners and their families across the globe
with pre- and post-transaction planning, strategic wealth planning, investment
management, and personal trust and fiduciary services.

e Wealth & Fiduciary Advisors at Evercore Wealth Management and Evercore Trust
Company, N.A, are team players who work closely and collaboratively with clients’
other trusted advisors to develop and implement customized and comprehensive
wealth plans.
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Contacts and Disclosures

Wealth & Fiduciary Advisors at Evercore Wealth Management and Evercore Trust Company, N.A,, can work with business owners
and their other trusted advisors to protect wealth, establish a legacy, and help transfer a family’s values, as well as assets, to future
generations. To learn more about how we can help business owners, please visit us at evercorewealthandtrust.com or contact any of our

Wealth & Fiduciary Advisors.

NATIONAL NEW YORK MINNEAPOLIS SAN FRANCISCO
Chris Zander Sean Brady Rachel Halverson Brandon Frandsen
CEO +1.212.835.0022 +1.612.656.2835 +1.415.276.8432

+1.212.822.7622
zander@evercore.com

Jeff Maurer

Chairman
+1.561.812.1015
maurer@evercore.com

Justin Miller

National Director

of Wealth Planning
+1.415.288.3012
justin.miller@evercore.com

Alex Lyden

Chief Fiduciary Officer
+1.302.304.7369
alex.lyden@evercore.com

sean.brady@evercore.com

Paulo Coelho
+1.212.849.3697
paulo.coelho@evercore.com

Ashley Ferriello
+1.212.822.7691
ferriello@evercore.com

Karen Francois
+1.212.822.7647
francois@evercore.com
Nancy Shavel Gabel
+1.212.822.7616
gabel@evercore.com
Neza Gallitano
+1.212.671.8779
neza.gallitano@evercore.com
Kate Mulvany
+1.212.822.7639
mulvany@evercore.com

Thomas Olchon

+1.212.336.6612
thomas.olchon@evercore.com

Alexander O'Neil
+1.212.817.0696
alexander.oneil@evercore.com

Cathy Yau
+1.646.259.7871
cathy.yau@evercore.com

rachel.halverson@evercore.com
Maria Plese

+1.612.656.2841
maria.plese@evercore.com
Stacie Price

+1.612.656.2828
stacie.price@evercore.com
Paula Stumne

+1.612.656.2818
paula.stumne@evercore.com

PALM BEACH

Michael Cozene
+1.561.812.1010
michael.cozene@evercore.com

Tracy Elling
+1.561.812.1019
tracy.elling@evercore.com
Ross Saia

+1.561.812.1013
ross.saia@evercore.com

TAMPA

Julio Castro

+1.813.313.1192
julio.castro@evercore.com
Michael Cozene
+1.813.313.1193
michael.cozene@evercore.com
Meredith Fisher
+1.813.313.1194
meredith.fisher@evercore.com

brandon.frandsen@evercore.com
Todd McPherson
+1.415.288.3013
todd.mcpherson@evercore.com
Keith McWilliams
+1.415.288.3010
keith.mcwilliams@evercore.com

lain Silverthorne

+1.415.229.8084
silverthorne@evercore.com

Erica Sloan
+1.414.229.8079
erica.sloan@evercore.com

Edith Tse

+1.415.288.3026
edith.tse@evercore.com
Winnie Yam
+1.415.276.8435
winnieyam@evercore.com

DELAWARE

Alex Lyden
+1.302.304.7369
alex.lyden@evercore.com

The information provided is for illustrative/educational purposes only. It is based on assumptions that we believe are reasonable within their context;
however, actual results will vary. All investment strategies referenced in this material come with investment risks, including loss of value and/or loss of
anticipated income. Past performance does not guarantee future results. No investment strategy or risk management technique can guarantee returns
in any market environment. This material is not intended to constitute legal, tax, investment or financial advice. Effort has been made to ensure that
the material presented herein is accurate at the time of publication, however, we have no obligation to update, modify or amend this information or to
otherwise notify a reader in the event that any such information becomes outdated, inaccurate, or incomplete. This material is not intended to be tax or
legal advice, nor a full and exhaustive explanation of the law in any area or of all of the tax, investment or financial options available. The information
discussed herein may not be applicable to or appropriate for every investor and should be used only after consultation with professionals who have

reviewed your specific situation.

Evercore Wealth Management, LLC (‘EWM”") is registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) under the Investment Advisers Act
of 1940. Registration with the SEC does not imply a certain level of skill or training. Evercore Trust Company, N.A,, is a national trust bank regulated by the
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency. EWM obtained the information in this presentation from multiple sources believed to be reliable as of the date
of publication; EWM, however, makes no representations as to the accuracy or completeness of such third-party information. Investment Management

services are provided by EWM. Trust and custody services are provided by Evercore Trust Company, N.A.
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